OP \$165.00 362084

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM341034

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PARAZUL LLC		05/12/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STARBOARD CRUISE SERVICES, INC.	
Street Address:	8400 N.W. 36th Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 600	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33166	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3620849	PARAZUL
Registration Number:	3620850	P PARAZUL
Registration Number:	3743335	P
Registration Number:	3877279	PARAZUL
Registration Number:	3877280	P PARAZUL
Registration Number:	3880489	P

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3058580008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 305-858-8000

Email: Trademarks@malloylaw.com

Correspondent Name:Malloy & Malloy, P.L.Address Line 1:2800 S.W. 3rd AvenueAddress Line 4:Miami, FLORIDA 33129

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3863.8438.15
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Meredith Frank Mendez
SIGNATURE:	/Meredith Frank Mendez/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005514 FRAME: 0595

900324355

DATE SIGNED: 05/12/2015

Total Attachments: 1
source=Signed Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005514 FRAME: 0596

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK & REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, PARAZUL ILC, a limited liability company of Delaware, with an address of 1691 MICHIGAN AVE., SUITE 600, MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139, adopted, used and is using the trademark "PARAZUL." "P PARAZUL AND DESIGN" and "F AND DESIGN" in connection with "jewelry, handbags, and scarves," for which registrations have been obtained in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, namely, U.S. Trademark Regs. Nos. 3,620,849, 3,620,850, 3,743,335, 3,877,279, 3,877,280, 3,880,489; and

WHEREAS, STARBOARD CRUISE SERVICES, INC., a corporation of Florida, having an address of: 8400 N.W. 36TH STREET, SUITE 600, MIAMI, FL 33166, is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to said trademark for the territory of the United States, and all foreign countries, together with the registration therefor and good will associated with the mark, and including the right to sue for past infringement.

NOW. THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign unto STARBOARD CRUISE SERVICES, INC., all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks "PARAZUL," "P PARAZUL AND DESIGN," and "P AND DESIGN" including the above identified registrations therefor, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademark, and the right to sue for past infringement.

Signed:

Print Name: Norma Vila

Print Name: Norma Vila

Title: V Finance

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 12th day of Notary Public (Signature)

(Seal)



Name of Notary (Printed)

My Commission Expires: MW 26,20/6

Personally Known OR

Produced Identification

Type of Identification Produced

TRADEMARK REEL: 005514 FRAME: 0597

RECORDED: 05/12/2015